## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Under section 32 of the Construction Act, 1990

## **TOWN OF HEARST**

MUNICIPALITY AND LOCATION: TOWN OF HEARST, ONTARIO

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE CONTRACT FOR THE FOLLOWING IMPROVEMENTS:

ROAD RECONSTRUCTION OF WEST STREET FROM 15TH TO ST-LAURENT, VANIER PLACE, FROST PLACE AND LAURIER PLACE INCLUDING STORM SEWERS, SIDEWALKS, CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTERS, LANDSCAPING AND OTHER RELATED WORKS PROJECT

KNOWN AS PROJECT NO. 20-01 TO THE ABOVE PREMISES WAS SUBSTANTIALLY PERFORMED ON: **SEPTEMBER 21, 2020** 

DATE CERTIFICATE SIGNED : **SEPTEMBER 23, 2020** 

NAME OF OWNER:
TOWN OF HEARST

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE:
925 ALEXANDRA STREET, HEARST

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: VILLENEUVE CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD

ADDRESS FOR SERVICE:

1533 HIGHWAY 11 WEST, HEARST, ONTARIO, POL 1NO

NAME OF PAYMENT CERTIFIER:

LUC. E. LEONARD, TOWN OF HEARST

ADDRESS:

925 ALEXANDRA STREET, P.O. BAG 5000, HEARST, ONTARIO POL 1NO

\*OFFICE TO WHICH CLAIM FOR LIEN AND AFFIDAVIT MUST BE GIVEN TO PRESERVE LIEN:

TOWN OF HEARST, P.O. BAG 5000, 925 ALEXANDRA STREET, HEARST, ONTARIO

THIS NOTICE PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPER OF:

LUC E. LEONARD, P. ENG., TOWN OF HEARST

PAYMENT CERTIFIER: